## **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-02**

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC.,
FOR THE REPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION OF
A WATER MAIN SEGMENT ON NOTRE DAME AVENUE
(FROM THE INTERSECTION OF FOLGER DRIVE SOUTHWARD
ON NOTRE DAME AVENUE FOR APPROXIMATELY 125 LF)
IN THE AMOUNT OF \$81,650, AND
A 10% PROJECT CONTIGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,165,
FOR A TOTAL BUDGET OF \$89,815

## \* \* \* MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the District solicited competitive bids for the replacement and relocation of a water main segment on Notre Dame Avenue (from the intersection of Folger Drive southward on Notre Dame Avenue for approximately 125 LF); and

WHEREAS, in response to the District's solicitation, three (3) firms submitted bids; and

WHEREAS, based on review of these bids by the District Engineer, District staff, and District

Counsel, staff recommends that the contract be awarded to STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., whose

bid meets all the requirements of the specification documents and has been determined to be the

lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mid-Peninsula Water District hereby:

- 1. Awards the contract for the replacement and relocation of a water main segment on Notre Dame Avenue (from the intersection of Folger Drive southward on Notre Dame Avenue for approximately 125 LF) to STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., in the amount of \$81,650; and
- 2. Authorizes a 10% project contingency in the amount of \$8,165 for a total budget of \$89,815; and

3. Authorizes the President of the Board to execute a contract on behalf of the District with STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., in full conformity with the terms and conditions of this Resolution, the bid and the specification documents.

REGULARLY passed and adopted this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2015, by the following vote.

AYES: Directors Vella, Stuebing, Linvill

andael & Vira

ABSENT: Directors Warden, Zucca

President, Board of Directors

ATTEST: